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Schützenklasse SpO  6.10.10.  
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 23B Häßler, Christoph BSV Teningen 80 SB 309 289 8 1 598 
 2 . 21A Schwörer, Silvan BCD Stegen 78 SB 297 298 12 5 595 
 3 . 22C Braun, Patrick SV Bühl-Kappelwindeck 85 SB 286 309 10 1 595 
 4 . 21B Blattmann, Simon SV Freiburg-St.Georgen 89 SB 310 282 11 5 592 
 5 . 23C Hauser, Christian BCD Stegen 77 SB 290 294 9 3 584 
 6 . 22B Heß, Roman BSG Riegel 89 SB 294 284 11 3 578 
 7 . 23D Gutmann, Robert SG Zell-i.W. 68 SB 283 287 11 0 570 
 8 . 21D Fuhrler, Felix SG Zell-i.W. 88 SB 269 295 6 0 564 
 9 . 26B Gebert, Johann SV Ihringen 67 SB 290 269 9 3 559 
 10 . 24D Suhm, Arno Ortenberger-SG 64 SB 277 275 6 0 552 
 11 . 22D Rill, Rainer GBC Renchen-Bogen 65 SB 280 261 8 1 541 
 12 . 26C Windmüller, Stefan SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 69 SB 277 259 6 3 536 
 13 . 26A Gölz, Dominic BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 87 SB 262 273 5 2 535 
 14 . 21C Laubach, Yves SV Bühl-Kappelwindeck 79 SB 274 254 5 1 528 
 15 . 25D Rieger, Stefan TV Meßkirch 69 SB 268 260 4 0 528 
 16 . 24A Kremer, Phillip SG Freiburg 84 SB 265 259 6 3 524 
 17 . 22A Kaltenbach, Frank SG Freiburg 89 SB 263 260 5 1 523 
 18 . 25A Schlißke, Arno Ortenberger-SG 61 SB 267 250 4 0 517 
 19 . 24C Kiefer, Kai SG Zell-i.W. 78 SB 249 266 7 1 515 
 20 . 24B Schoch, Roland SV Bühl-Kappelwindeck 86 SB 275 212 8 2 487 
 21 . 26D Lieb, Achim TV Meßkirch 77 SB 218 238 5 1 456 
 22 . 25B Kraus, Jürgen TV Meßkirch 65 SB 233 222 5 0 455 

Damenklasse SpO  6.10.11.  
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 27A Harter, Isolde Ortenberger-SG 66 SB 276 280 10 1 556 
 2 . 27D Weszelovzky, Simona BCM Markdorf 68 SB 289 264 7 1 553 
 3 . 27C Papendick, Susanne SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 67 SB 259 285 11 2 544 
 4 . 28B Rapp, Ute SG Zell-i.W. 67 SB 262 262 5 0 524 
 5 . 28A Polej, Stefanie SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 71 SB 237 269 6 2 506 
 6 . 27B Höfler, Jessica BSG Riegel 85 SB 235 265 4 1 500 
 7 . 28C Horne, Katja BSC Emmendingen 86 SB 241 245 4 1 486 
 8 . 29A Kraus, Bernhardine TV Meßkirch 68 SB 230 191 2 0 421 
 9 . 29B Straub, Christine SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 56 SB 207 199 3 2 406 
 10 . 29C Jentsch; Heike SG Kandern 66 SB 149 166 2 0 315 

 
Schülerklasse A SpO  6.10.20   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 40m 40m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 18C Rill, Kevin GBC Renchen-Bogen 97 SB 332 325 27 8 657 
 2 . 18B Koch, Oliver BSV Teningen 96 SB 318 316 18 8 634 
 3 . 18D Abert, Clemens SG Zell-i.W. 96 SB 300 298 11 4 598 
 4 . 24B Gaubusseau, Luc BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 97 SB 294 301 7 4 595 
 5 . 19C Kloss, Maximilian SG Singen-04 96 SB 292 302 4 0 594 
 6 . 18A Overlack, Wendel SV Weiler-Höri 97 SB 284 297 10 4 581 
 7 . 22C Giesin, Johannes SG Zell-i.W. 96 SB 286 277 7 3 563 
 8 . 17D Knoepfle, Daniel BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 97 SB 282 281 0 0 563 
 9 . 23D Meßmer, Manuel BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 96 SB 275 287 7 9 562 
 10 . 20C Treffeisen, Stefan BSC Emmendingen 96 SB 265 275 5 3 540 
 11 . 23A Oertel, Nico BSC Lauchringen 96 SB 254 283 6 4 537 
 12 . 19B Schuldes, Justin SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 96 SB 267 261 5 0 528 
 13 . 21C Kläsener, Maurice BSC Emmendingen 97 SB 268 260 3 0 528 
 14 . 22A Schäfer, Jonas BS Berghaupten 96 SB 264 260 8 2 524 
 15 . 21A Huber, Julian BS Berghaupten 97 SB 266 251 10 2 517 
 16 . 21B Geißler, Marc BSC Rastatt 96 SB 235 275 5 2 510 
 17 . 22B Golla, Mattias SG Freiburg 97 SB 241 265 4 0 506 
 18 . 20B Kaiser, Nicolas BSC Rastatt 96 SB 243 258 6 1 501 
 19 . 19D Hummel, Max SV Weiler-Höri 97 SB 239 258 3 0 497 
 20 . 24C Unger, Max BSG Riegel 97 SB 239 248 4 1 487 
 21 . 23C Maurer, Niklas SV Weiler-Höri 97 SB 224 239 4 1 463 



 22 . 23B Götz, Patrick SG Singen-04 96 SB 254 207 3 1 461 
 23 . 20D Fryges, Gunther BSG Riegel 96 SB 210 247 4 2 457 
 24 . 24D Fink, Lucas BS Berghaupten 96 SB 221 229 3 2 450 
 25 . 24A Heidenberger, Tobias TV Meßkirch 97 SB 222 174 4 2 396 
 26 . 19A Kapp, Benjamin BSG Riegel 96 SB 162 192 0 0 354 
 27 . 22D Braun, Tim SV Weiler-Höri 96 SB 118 117 2 1 235 

weibl. Schülerklasse A SpO  6.10.21   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 40m 40m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 26A Gramer, Sarah SG Freiburg 97 SB 305 316 18 6 621 
 2 . 26C Krüger, Lara SV Weiler-Höri 96 SB 299 287 5 1 586 
 3 . 27D Leutner, Corinna BS Berghaupten 97 SB 280 291 6 2 571 
 4 . 26B Weiß, Johanna ASG St.Blasien 96 SB 273 289 3 1 562 
 5 . 27A Abele, Tamara SV Weiler-Höri 97 SB 277 270 7 1 547 
 6 . 25B Kempf, Anna TV Meßkirch 97 SB 261 277 9 0 538 
 7 . 27B Uba, Ucheaku BSC Konstanz 96 SB 246 264 5 2 510 
 8 . 26D Kempf, Teresa TV Meßkirch 96 SB 260 243 5 1 503 
 9 . 27C Reising, Lina BSC Emmendingen 96 SB 250 221 5 0 471 
 10 . 28A Brecht, Sarah SV Bühl-Kappelwindeck 97 SB 203 227 1 0 430 
 11 . 25D Bächtle, Jessica SG Zell-i.W. 96 SB 197 220 5 0 417 
 12 . 28C Bachmann, Johanna BSG Riegel 97 SB 199 218 0 0 417 
 13 . 25A Geiseler, Maren BSF Wyhl 97 SB 198 217 4 1 415 
 14 . 25C Kammerer, Irmlind SV Überlingen 97 SB 158 220 4 0 378 

 
Schülerklasse B SpO  6.10.22   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 25m 25m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 10B Polei, Niklas SG Freiburg 98 SB 334 321 27 9 655 
 2 . 10A Burger, Marcel BSV Münchweier 98 SB 321 329 26 9 650 
 3 . 11C Backes, Adrian BSG Riegel 98 SB 319 327 22 4 646 
 4 . 10C Schmidt, Joschka BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 98 SB 312 329 19 6 641 
 5 . 10D Neller, Sebastian SV Weiler-Höri 98 SB 291 305 11 2 596 
 6 . 15A Stenger, Moritz BSC Rastatt 98 SB 292 300 11 3 592 
 7 . 12C Bauch, Soeren GBC Renchen-Bogen 98 SB 283 307 13 6 590 
 8 . 12B Wörner, Patrick BSF Wyhl 98 SB 294 281 7 1 575 
 9 . 11D Aidam, Tino BSF Wyhl 98 SB 270 295 10 1 565 
 10 . 14D Laiffer, Kyle BSC Emmendingen 98 SB 270 291 11 5 561 
 11 . 15C Schauer, Marcel SG Kandern 99 SB 264 286 3 0 550 
 12 . 12A Memarzadeh, Nic SG Freiburg 99 SB 272 274 5 1 546 
 13 . 12D Sodenkamp, Eric TV Meßkirch 98 SB 271 272 8 4 543 
 14 . 13A Glasl, Maximilian BSC Konstanz 99 SB 257 280 7 4 537 
 15 . 13B Grützmacher, Stefan SV Weiler-Höri 98 SB 258 240 5 0 498 
 16 . 11B Kahlert, Luca SG Zell-i.W. 99 SB 248 241 5 0 489 
 17 . 14C Tipo, Kevin SV Ihringen 99 SB 245 223 5 1 468 
 18 . 15D Grether, Leon SG Zell-i.W. 99 SB 208 231 1 1 439 
 19 . 14A Bronner, Valentin BSC Konstanz 98 SB 196 207 5 0 403 
 20 . 15B Sohl, Simon SV Goldscheuer 98 SB 200 187 3 0 387 
 21 . 14B Stoffel, Thomas SV Weiler-Höri 98 SB 165 131 2 1 296 

weibl. Schülerklasse B SpO  6.10.23   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 25m 25m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 8A Ganter, Luisa BSC Lauchringen 99 SB 317 328 23 8 645 
 2 . 8B Meßmer, Nadine BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 98 SB 294 327 18 5 621 
 3 . 9C Deter, Darleen BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 99 SB 279 277 12 1 556 
 4 . 8D Bohner, Sabine SV Weiler-Höri 99 SB 267 264 5 2 531 
 5 . 8C Worrell, Tanya SV Goldscheuer 98 SB 243 255 2 0 498 
 6 . 9D Schulz, Tanja SV Daisendorf 99 SB 234 232 4 1 466 
 7 . 9B Boschert, Linda SV Goldscheuer 99 SB 210 198 3 2 408 
 8 . 9A Müssle, Jana BSF Wyhl 98 SB 173 198 4 1 371 
 

 



Schülerklasse C SpO  6.10.24   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 15m 15m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 2C Zimmermann, Marvin BSG Riegel 2000 SB 337 329 30 14 666 
 2 . 3B Günther, Andre BSV Münchweier 2001 SB 333 318 26 7 651 
 3 . 3C Schiffhauer, Nico SV Weiler-Höri 2001 SB 328 314 20 8 642 
 4 . 2D Bier, Yannick SGem Bad-Dürrheim 2000 SB 320 321 17 4 641 
 5 . 3A Laufer, Maximillian BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 2001 SB 315 318 15 3 633 
 6 . 4A Flügel, Robin SV Weiler-Höri 2000 SB 322 310 21 3 632 
 7 . 2A Ebert, Jens BSV Münchweier 2001 SB 306 309 18 3 615 
 8 . 4C Junele, Maximilian BSV Münchweier 2001 SB 301 304 14 4 605 
 9 . 2B Bruder, Adrian BS Berghaupten 2000 SB 299 305 9 1 604 
 10 . 3D Peschel, Marvin BSC Lauchringen 2000 SB 290 297 13 5 587 
 11 . 5D Thoma, Johannes ASG St.Blasien 2001 SB 292 273 10 4 565 
 12 . 4B Schlageter, Jan ASG St.Blasien 2001 SB 255 269 6 2 524 
 13 . 6A Leutner, Marek BS Berghaupten 2001 SB 229 287 5 1 516 
 14 . 5B Gutmann, Nico SG Zell-i.W. 2003 SB 254 261 7 2 515 
 15 . 5C Kosnetzow, Michael SSV Steißlingen 2003 SB 260 240 3 1 500 

weibl. Schülerklasse C SpO  6.10.25   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 15m 15m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 7D Wölfle, Fabienne BSC Blumberg 2001 SB 315 309 16 6 624 
 2 . 6C Rein, Marie-Leonie SV Ihringen 2000 SB 308 313 12 3 621 
 3 . 6D Kosnetzow, Anna-Maria SSV Steißlingen 2000 SB 309 307 11 3 616 
 4 . 7C Gaubusseau, Mara BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 2002 SB 298 300 10 4 598 
 5 . 7A Durand, Madlin BSV Teningen 2000 SB 250 307 10 1 557 
 6 . 6B Saecker, Magdalena BS Berghaupten 2001 SB 266 268 7 1 534 
 7 . 7B Kiesling, Caroline SV Weiler-Höri 2000 SB 248 279 7 3 527 

Jugendklasse SpO  6.10.30   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 60m 60m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 31A Gramer, Simon SG Freiburg 94 SB 292 318 16 7 610 
 2 . 32C Thoma, Oliver SG Freiburg 95 SB 300 309 12 5 609 
 3 . 31C Thanheiser, Tobias BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 94 SB 288 291 11 5 579 
 4 . 30D Huber, Niels SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 94 SB 288 279 9 1 567 
 5 . 31B Scherer, Marian BSC Lauchringen 94 SB 280 264 8 0 544 
 6 . 30C Behnke, Nico BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 95 SB 253 251 2 0 504 
 7 . 32B Höfer, Moritz BSC Lahr 95 SB 250 237 12 1 487 
 8 . 32A Bauch, Cedric GBC Renchen-Bogen 95 SB 228 246 3 2 474 
 9 . 33A Griesshaber, Felix SG Freiburg 95 SB 226 241 4 0 467 
 10 . 32D Berg, Christoph BSC Emmendingen 95 SB 223 185 2 0 408 
 11 . 30B Neumaier, Tim BSC Lahr 95 SB 195 159 1 0 354 

weibl. Jugendklasse SpO  6.10.31   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 60m 60m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 29A Linz, Kim Runa SG Freiburg 94 SB 290 290 16 2 580 
 2 . 29C Böhnke, Julia BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 94 SB 281 270 3 1 551 
 3 . 29B Gutmann, Sofia ASG St.Blasien 95 SB 271 271 6 2 542 
 4 . 30A Bui, Hilda SG Freiburg 94 SB 248 245 2 0 493 
 5 . 29D Bodemer, Nicole SG Zell-i.W. 95 SB 219 249 5 3 468 

 
Juniorenklasse A SpO  6.10.40   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 38C Schiek, Christoph SG Freiburg 91 SB 290 295 13 4 585 
 2 . 37A Link, Simon WTS Freiburg 91 SB 265 265 5 1 530 
 3 . 37B Fedick, Myron BSC Emmendingen 91 SB 258 262 9 6 520 
 4 . 37D Massler, Adrian SV Weiler-Höri 91 SB 237 232 3 1 469 
 5 . 38D Noiosi, Michael BSC Emmendingen 91 SB 216 229 4 2 445 
 6 . 38A Waßmer, Martin BSC Lörrach 90 SB 184 199 3 0 383 

 



weibl. Juniorenklasse A SpO  6.10.41   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 43A Löchelt, Patricia BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 90 SB 192 222 8 3 414 
 2 . 43B Bucher, Siri SV Ihringen 90 SB 159 180 0 0 339 

Juniorenklasse B SpO  6.10.42   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 39A De Simone, Max SG Zell-i.W. 92 SB 297 283 9 4 580 
 2 . 39D Marquardt, Patrick WTS Freiburg 93 SB 278 254 3 1 532 
 3 . 41A Bauknecht, Jonas BSC Lauchringen 93 SB 251 267 6 0 518 
 4 . 41B Langer, Pascal SG Freiburg 93 SB 259 250 2 1 509 
 5 . 40D Mutter, Stefan BSC Lörrach 92 SB 236 267 5 2 503 
 6 . 40B Straub, Mario SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 92 SB 241 251 1 0 492 
 7 . 39C God, Bendedikt SGi Denzlingen 93 SB 235 241 2 0 476 
 8 . 41C Frizenschaf, Matteo BSC Emmendingen 92 SB 213 234 1 0 447 
 9 . 39B Hayer, Samuel BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 93 SB 209 216 5 1 425 
 10 . 41D Bierer, Manuel SGi Denzlingen 92 SB 200 166 2 0 366 
 11 . 40A Schüssele, David BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 93 SB 177 164 2 1 341 

weibl. Juniorenklasse B SpO  6.10.43   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 42A Suhm, Patricia SG Freiburg 93 SB 282 300 12 2 582 
 2 . 42B Fortwängler, Ellen SGi Denzlingen 92 SB 261 250 7 0 511 
 3 . 42C Geißler, Leslie BSC Rastatt 93 SB 121 186 5 1 307 

 

Altersklasse SpO  6.10.50   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 16B Margraf, Michael SG Singen-04 64 SB 280 292 7 1 572 
 2 . 15B Gölz, Holger BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 60 SB 275 287 8 3 562 
 3 . 16C Löchelt, Jürgen BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 57 SB 277 268 7 1 545 
 4 . 15C Müller, Siegfried BSC Blumberg 58 SB 277 268 2 1 545 
 5 . 18B Häge, Jürgen SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 63 SB 272 259 5 4 531 
 6 . 17B Straub, Josef SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 61 SB 274 236 7 2 510 
 7 . 14B Golla, Ulrich SG Freiburg 60 SB 238 270 7 2 508 
 8 . 17C ter Veen, Frank BSV Teningen 59 SB 254 251 6 1 505 
 9 . 15D Weszelovszky, Victor BCM Markdorf 63 SB 255 248 6 1 503 
 10 . 17A Fortwängler, Ulrich SGi Denzlingen 56 SB 235 262 6 2 497 
 11 . 19A Twardon, Andreas BCM Markdorf 61 SB 243 247 5 0 490 
 12 . 16A Heisler, Matthias SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 63 SB 244 235 5 3 479 
 13 . 20D Pötz, Stephan TV Meßkirch 59 Sbzu 236 231 5 0 467 
 14 . 18D Seifert, Meinrad BSG Riegel 56 SB 236 225 4 1 461 
 15 . 14D Bürgin, Peter SG Kandern 60 SB 221 238 4 1 459 
 16 . 16D Woywod, Siegfried SG Zell-i.W. 55 SB 231 225 2 0 456 
 17 . 17D Höfer, Walter BSC Lahr 61 SB 227 220 3 0 447 
 18 . 19C Duschek, Peter BSG Riegel 57 SB 210 219 5 0 429 
 19 . 19B Brucker, Horst TV Meßkirch 63 SB 208 205 2 0 413 
 20 . 18A Pfaff, Martin TV Meßkirch 60 SB 189 211 4 1 400 
 21 . 20A Beiser, Dieter BSC Lauchringen 60 SB 206 185 5 2 391 
 22 . 19D Leonhardt, Willi BSV Teningen 62 SB 189 179 1 0 368 
 23 . 20C Bachmann, Joachim BSG Riegel 59 SB 177 121 0 0 298 

 
Damen Altersklasse SpO  6.10.51   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 10A Woywod, Sylvia SG Zell-i.W. 57 SB 256 285 6 3 541 
 2 . 10D Gölz, Birgit BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 60 SB 245 272 7 3 517 
 3 . 29D Mühlfriedel, Doris SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 64 SB 243 244 6 1 487 
 4 . 10C Späth, Katharina WTS Freiburg 60 SB 230 257 5 2 487 
 5 . 10B Falkson, Adelheit BS B-Baden-Bogen 63 SB 215 257 2 0 472 
 6 . 11A Walter, Christina BSF Wyhl 63 SB 245 223 4 0 468 
 7 . 11B Müller-Holstein, Leonore BS B-Baden-Bogen 52 SB 219 218 5 3 437 
 8 . 11C Gaber, Anette Ortenberger-SG 44 SB 178 222 2 0 400 



 9 . 11D Schepetz, Angelika BSC Lahr 62 SB 176 205 0 0 381 

Seniorenklasse SpO  6.10.60   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 12C Kohnle, Eberhard BCM Markdorf 44 SB 270 285 6 3 555 
 2 . 13B Fichtner, Helmut SG Freiburg 47 SB 244 270 5 0 514 
 3 . 12D Muzenhardt, Siegfried SSV Widerhold-Singen 54 SB 258 252 3 1 510 
 4 . 13D Mühlfriedel, Eberhard SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 48 SB 253 235 7 0 488 
 5 . 12B Keller-Nitschmann, Wolfgang WTS Freiburg 53 SB 217 223 1 0 440 
 6 . 12A Müller, Herbert BS B-Baden-Bogen 49 SB 171 241 2 1 412 
 7 . 14A Tittjung, Willi SV Überlingen 53 SB 191 216 3 2 407 

Schützenklasse Compound  SpO  6.15.10. 
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 34C Busies, Joachim BSV Teningen 66 SB 336 340 162 9 676 
 2 . 34A Rost, Michael BSC Rastatt 83 SB 344 330 37 16 674 
 3 . 35A Woywod, Sven SG Zell-i.W. 83 SB 333 338 34 9 671 
 4 . 34B Dages, Torsten BSG Riegel 81 SB 332 334 31 10 666 
 5 . 35C Schwägerl, Matthias BSC Rastatt 65 SB 331 329 33 12 660 
 6 . 38C Schelkes, Tobias SG Freiburg 80 SB 326 327 22 4 653 
 7 . 38A Michael, Jörg BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 71 SB 330 322 25 6 652 
 8 . 36D Seifert, Stefan BSG Riegel 89 SB 323 327 18 7 650 
 9 . 37B Rastetter, Volker BSV Münchweier 69 SB 321 327 22 5 648 
 10 . 36C Dombek, Christian BSC Lauchringen 82 SB 321 325 22 7 646 
 11 . 37C Eichner, Stefan BSC Lahr 75 SB 320 325 18 2 645 
 12 . 35B Ulrich, Dirk BSC Lauchringen 79 SB 327 317 22 7 644 
 13 . 36B Laile, Mike SG Zell-i.W. 84 SB 327 317 22 6 644 
 14 . 37A Zimmer, Stefan SSV Oberachern 66 SB 315 316 15 7 631 
 15 . 38B Kessler, Mark BSG Brigachtal-Dauchingen 66 SB 307 309 12 1 616 
 16 . 35D Böttcher, Stefan SV Ihringen 88 SB 303 304 12 3 607 
 17 . 38D Schepetz, Benjamin BSC Lahr 89 SB 297 291 9 1 588 

Damenklasse Compound SpO  6.15.11. 
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 30B Engemann, Susanne GBC Renchen-Bogen 73 SB 329 325 23 9 654 
 2 . 30A Lang, Ulrike ASG St.Blasien 67 SB 317 329 23 9 646 
 3 . 31B Keller, Gudrun SG Freiburg 67 SB 323 319 21 8 642 
 4 . 30C Preuß, Sabine SG Freiburg 70 SB 324 309 19 3 633 
 5 . 31D Weigl, Christina BSG Riegel 68 SB 315 312 17 6 627 
 6 . 30D Konstantinou, Melanie BSC Lauchringen 81 SB 312 302 14 6 614 
 7 . 31A Gutmann, Cornelia SG Zell-i.W. 71 SB 306 296 16 5 602 
 8 . 31C Sieb, Konstanze SV Freiburg-St.Georgen 79 SB 306 282 10 2 588 
 9 . 32A Witteler, Ute BSC Blumberg 88 SB 264 262 7 3 526 

Schülerklasse A Compound SpO  6.15.20   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 40m 40m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 17A Walz, Alessandro SSV Oberachern 97 SB 307 313 10 2 620 
 2 . 17C Bockstaller, Felix SV Albbruck 97 SB 276 305 4 0 581 

Schülerklasse B Compound SpO  6.15.22   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 25m 25m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 16A Kessler, Joshua BSG Brigachtal-Dauchingen 98 SB 334 336 34 10 670 
 2 . 16C Nickel, Philipp BSG Brigachtal-Dauchingen 99 SB 310 319 14 6 629 
 3 . 16B Daucher, Sebastian SSVG Brigachtal 98 SB 308 297 12 6 605 

Schülerklasse C Compound SpO  6.15.24   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 15m 15m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 1A Bachmann, Andreas BSG Riegel 2000 SB 334 319 21 10 653 



Jugendklasse Compound SpO  6.15.30   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 60m 60m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 34C Rastetter, Philipp SG Freiburg 94 SB 349 348 50 20     697 NR 
 2 . 34A Frommann, Lars ASG St.Blasien 94 SB 337 333 33 3 670 
 3 . 34B Menne, Achim SV Albbruck 95 SB 331 337 32 13 668 
 4 . 34D Trumpp, Sarah Aline BSC Rastatt 95 SB 301 312 15 2 613 
 5 . 33D Bergmann, Tobias SV Albbruck 95 SB 285 317 17 4 602 

Juniorenklasse Compound SpO  6.15.40   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 36C Gonser, Justus BSC Rastatt 93 SB 335 331 29 11 666 
 2 . 36A Lohn, Andreas ASG St.Blasien 92 SB 324 320 17 7 644 
 3 . 36D Verbücheln, Pascal GBC Renchen-Bogen 90 SB 317 307 12 4 624 
 4 . 35D Rittmann, Robin GBC Renchen-Bogen 93 SB 312 310 17 6 622 
 5 . 35C Maier, Tobias SV Albbruck 93 SB 291 286 11 7 577 
 6 . 36B Klundt, Simon SV Albbruck 93 SB 278 278 7 2 556 

weibl. Juniorenkl. Compound SpO  6.15.41   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 35A Scherer, Franziska BSC Lauchringen 92 SB 243 263 7 2 506 

Altersklasse Compound SpO  6.15.50   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 39A Marschar, Klaus BSC Rastatt 57 SB 335 337 32 10 672 
 2 . 40B Hoppe, Bodo SV Albbruck 62 SB 338 332 31 12 670 
 3 . 39D Schneppenhorst, Peter GBC Renchen-Bogen 61 SB 332 330 25 7 662 
 4 . 39B Willmann, Horst SG Freiburg 54 SB 325 333 30 5 658 
 5 . 40D Schwörer, Alfred BSG Riegel 55 SB 327 310 22 11 637 
 6 . 41A Asmus, Andreas BSC Zell-a.H. 58 SB 306 319 0 0 625 
 7 . 41C Havelka, Ralf SV Bühl-Kappelwindeck 63 SB 291 305 0 0 596 
 8 . 41D Lang, Helmut TV Meßkirch 61 SB 296 292 0 0 588 
 9 . 39C Oelke, Jürgen BSF Wyhl 58 SB 287 295 12 2 582 
 10 . 40A Lang, Manfred ASG St.Blasien 55 SB 288 268 11 4 556 

Damen Alterskl. Compound SpO  6.15.51   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 33B Marschar-Gonser, Monika BSC Rastatt 62 SB 321 321 18 8 642 
 2 . 33A Hilfinger, Waltraud BSG Riegel 57 SB 314 322 21 7 636 
 3 . 33D Löchelt, Brigitte BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 60 SB 316 298 16 2 614 
 4 . 32D Cebandt, Kirsten BSC Blumberg 62 SB 305 292 15 3 597 
 5 . 33C Kehrer, Martina BSC Blumberg 60 SB 260 272 4 0 532 

Seniorenklasse  SpO  6.15.60   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 70m 70m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 42A Mross, Uwe SG Freiburg 53 SB 338 344 40 12 682 
 2 . 42C Scheuble, Helmut SV Albbruck 44 SB 313 328 18 7 641 
 3 . 42B Hilfinger, Bernd BSG Riegel 53 SB 322 316 15 6 638 
 4 . 42D Sonnemann, Herbert BSC Lahr 42 SB 302 314 13 5 616 
 5 . 43B Meßmer, Herbert SG Freiburg 41 SB 284 299 8 2 583 
 6 . 43A Oberle, Siegfried BSC Lörrach 38 SB 255 249 5 0 504 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Schützenklasse Blankbogen SpO  6,16.10   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land .40m 40m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 5B Labenda, Thomas SV Ihringen 63 SB 310 311 15 2 621 
 2 . 5D Hug, Andreas SV Schwenningen 92 SB 300 300 11 3 600 
 3 . 4C Schwab, Jochen GBC Renchen-Bogen 67 SB 302 296 16 0 598 
 4 . 3A Weidemann, Werner SG Freiburg 52 SB 294 302 17 2 596 
 5 . 4A Buchta, Günter SG Singen-04 42 SB 285 306 13 0 591 
 6 . 3D Sontheimer, Wilfried SSV Widerhold-Singen 38 SB 296 283 11 0 579 
 7 . 3C Brenda, Felix BSC Rastatt 79 SB 283 293 11 7 576 
 8 . 3B Schauer, Diemar SG Kandern 73 SB 287 282 6 1 569 
 9 . 4D Welter, Markus BSC Rastatt 75 SB 287 276 9 0 563 
 10 . 5C Braun, Rolf SG Kandern 65 SB 278 271 6 1 549 
 11 . 4B Ziegler, Rolf Richard BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 50 SB 273 274 9 0 547 
 12 . 6A Siemens, Helmut SG Freiburg 46 SB 264 281 3 1 545 
 13 . 5A Bauer, Björn BSC Rastatt 78 SB 260 282 7 2 542 
 14 . 9A Löhken, Volkmar BS Bodensee-99 60 SB 282 254 10 0 536 
 15 . 7B Braun, Johannes BSC Rastatt 55 SB 250 274 6 2 524 
 16 . 6B Mühlbauer, Jörg BSC Rastatt 71 SB 247 270 3 0 517 
 17 . 9C Hug, Werner SV Schwenningen 57 SB 282 233 3 0 515 
 18 . 2D Wohlschlegel,Klaus SG Kandern 67 SB 260 249 4 1 509 
 19 . 8A Bauch, René GBC Renchen-Bogen 56 SB 256 246 4 0 502 
 20 . 7A Bassler, Raimund SV Bühl-Kappelwindeck 63 SB 249 249 1 0 498 
 21 . 8C Maurer, Simon BS Bodensee-99 68 SB 262 233 4 2 495 
 22 . 2C Cebandt, Achim BSC Blumberg 58 SB 232 254 2 0 486 
 23 . 8D Lengsfeld, Tim BSC Blumberg 95 SB 240 236 4 1 476 
 24 . 9B Miocic, Vinko BCD Stegen 58 SB 221 222 3 2 443 
 25 . 6D Müller, Andreas SG Kandern 64 SB 214 225 2 1 439 
 26 . 8B Kuhrau, Andreas ABC Achern 61 SB 191 175 2 0 366 
 27 . 7D Braun, Gottlieb ABC Achern 54 SB 172 172 3 1 344 
 28 . 6C Weseloh, Christopher BSC Emmendingen 69 SB 89 0 0 89 

Damenklasse Blankbogen SpO  6.16.11   
 Start_Nr Name   Verein  Jahr. Land 40m 40m . .  10'  X' Total 

 1 . 1A Jahraus, Heike BSC Rastatt 68 SB 267 239 7 1 506 
 2 . 1D Bingemer, Nathalie SG Kandern 68 SB 207 212 2 0 419 
 3 . 1B Knörr, Nicole BSC Rastatt 80 SB 143 161 1 0 304 
 4 . 1C Vossen, Verena SV Bühl-Kappelwindeck 90 SB 142 156 2 0 298 



 Südbadischer Sportschützenverband 
 Landesmeisterschaft 2010 
 Bogenschießen Fita im Freien 
 am 03/04. Juli 2010 in Wyhl 

 Mannschaft : Schützenklasse 

 1. SG Zell-i.W. 23D Gutmann, Robert 570   
 21D Fuhrler, Felix 564   
 24C Kiefer, Kai 515 1649 

 2. SV Bühl-Kappelwindeck 22C Braun, Patrick 595   
 21C Laubach, Yves 528   
 24B Schoch, Roland 487 1610 

 3. TV Meßkirch 25D Rieger, Stefan 528   
 26D Lieb, Achim 456   
 25B Kraus, Jürgen 455 1439 

 Mannschaft : Damenklasse 

 1. SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 27C Papendick, Susanne 544   
 28A Polej, Stefanie 506   
 29B Straub, Christine 406 1456 

  

Mannschaft : Schülerklasse A 

 1. BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 24B Gaubusseau, Luc 595   
 17D Knoepfle, Daniel 563   
 23D Meßmer, Manuel 562 1720 

 2. SV Weiler-Höri 26C Krüger, Lara 586   
 18A Overlack, Wendel 581   
 27A Abele, Tamara 547 1714 

 3. BSC Emmendingen 20C Treffeisen, Stefan 540   
 21C Kläsener, Maurice 528   
 27C Reising, Lina 471 1539 

 4. BS Berghaupten 22A Schäfer, Jonas 524   
 21A Huber, Julian 517   
 24D Fink, Lucas 450 1491 

 5. TV Meßkirch 25B Kempf, Anna 538   
 26D Kempf, Teresa 503   
 24A Heidenberger, Tobias 396 1437 

  
 
 
 



Mannschaft : Schülerklasse B 

 1. BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 10C Schmidt, Joschka 641   
 8B Meßmer, Nadine 621   
 9C Deter, Darleen 556 1818 

 2. SV Weiler-Höri 10D Neller, Sebastian 596   
 8D Bohner, Sabine 531   
 13B Grützmacher, Stefan 498 1625 

 3. BSF Wyhl 12B Wörner, Patrick 575   
 11D Aidam, Tino 565   
 9A Müssle, Jana 371 1511 

 4. SV Goldscheuer 8C Worrell, Tanya 498   
 9B Boschert, Linda 408   
 15B Sohl, Simon 387 1293 

 Mannschaft : Schülerklasse C 

 1. BSV Münchweier 3B Günther, Andre 651   
 2A Ebert, Jens 615   
 4C Junele, Maximilian 605 1871 

 2. SV Weiler-Höri 3C Schiffhauer, Nico 642   
 4A Flügel, Robin 632   
 7B Kiesling, Caroline 527 1801 

 3. BS Berghaupten 2B Bruder, Adrian 604   
 6B Saecker, Magdalena 534   
 6A Leutner, Marek 516 1654 

 Mannschaft : Jugendklasse 

 1. SG Freiburg 31A Gramer, Simon 610   
 32C Thoma, Oliver 609   
 29A Linz, Kim Runa 580 1799 

 2. BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 31C Thanheiser, Tobias 579   
 29C Böhnke, Julia 551   
 30C Behnke, Nico 504 1634 

  

 

 

 



Mannschaft : Juniorenklasse A 

 1. SG Freiburg 38C Schiek, Christoph 585   
 42A Suhm, Patricia 582   
 41B Langer, Pascal 509 1676 

 2. BSC Emmendingen 37B Fedick, Myron 520   
 41C Frizenschaf, Matteo 447   
 38D Noiosi, Michael 445 1412 

 3. SGi Denzlingen 42B Fortwängler, Ellen 511   
 39C God, Bendedikt 476   
 41D Bierer, Manuel 366 1353 

 4. BCVS Villingen-Schwenningen 39B Hayer, Samuel 425   
 43A Löchelt, Patricia 414   
 40A Schüssele, David 341 1180 

 Mannschaft : Altersklasse 

 1. SV Litzelstetten-Abt.Bogen 18B Häge, Jürgen 531   
 17B Straub, Josef 510   
 16A Heisler, Matthias 479 1520 

 2. TV Meßkirch 20D Pötz, Stephan 467   
 19B Brucker, Horst 413   
 18A Pfaff, Martin 400 1280 

 3. BSG Riegel 18D Seifert, Meinrad 461   
 19C Duschek, Peter 429   
 20C Bachmann, Joachim 298 1188 

 Mannschaft : Schützenklasse Compound 

 1. BSC Rastatt 34A Rost, Michael 674   
 39A Marschar, Klaus 672   
 35C Schwägerl, Matthias 660 2006 

 2. SG Freiburg 42A Mross, Uwe 682   
 39B Willmann, Horst 658   
 38C Schelkes, Tobias 653 1993 

 3. BSG Riegel 34B Dages, Torsten 666   
 36D Seifert, Stefan 650   
 40D Schwörer, Alfred 637 1953 

 Mannschaft : Damenklasse Compound 

 1. BSC Blumberg 32D Cebandt, Kirsten 597   
 33C Kehrer, Martina 532   
 32A Witteler, Ute 526 1655 


